
Tankai Express Bus Kyoto Line 

■ Service Notice: Saturday, October 4 – Monday, October 6, 2025 

From October 4 to 6, temporary traffic restrictions—including road closures—

will be in effect in Kyoto City and on the Daini Keihan Expressway due to the 

STS Forum and events related to the Osaka–Kansai Expo. 

As a result, express bus services may be subject to delays. We appreciate your 

understanding and cooperation. 

 

■ Detour Notice: Nighttime Closure of the Kyoto Jūkan Expressway 

Nighttime closures are scheduled on the Kyoto Jūkan Expressway from 8:00 

p.m. on Tuesday, October 14 to 6:00 a.m. on Saturday, November 1, 2025. 

The following bus service may be affected. In such cases, buses will take a 

detour, resulting in an expected delay of approximately 20–25 minutes. 

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused by the delay. 

Please note that from 7:00 p.m., service areas within the construction zone 

will be closed. Rest breaks will therefore be taken at service areas outside the 

affected section. 

 

[Affected Service] 

Kyoto Station 18:20 departure, bound for Tankai Mineyama Garage 

 

[Detour Dates] 

① Tuesday, October 14 

② Wednesday, October 15 

③ Thursday, October 16 

④ Friday, October 17 

⑤ Monday, October 20 

⑥ Tuesday, October 21 

⑦ Wednesday, October 22 

⑧ Thursday, October 23 

⑨ Friday, October 24 

⑩ Monday, October 27 

⑪ Tuesday, October 28 

⑫ Wednesday, October 29 

⑬ Thursday, October 30 

⑭ Friday, October 31 

 

Please note that detour services will not stop at “Miyazu–Amanohashidate 

Interchange.” 

 


